Buy)

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL									
OMB Number: 3235-0287									
Estimated average b	urden								
hours per response:	0.5								

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan for the purchase or sale of equity securities of the issuer that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

instruction 10.															
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Fochtman Barbara A				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Arcadium Lithium plc [ALTM]									Owner (specify		
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O SUITE 12, GATEWAY HUB SHANNON AIRPORT HOUSE				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 03/06/2025							Chief Operations Officer	below	1		
(Street) SHANNON	L2	V14 E370)	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) X Form filed by One Reporting Person				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)									Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
	Ta	able I - No	n-Deriva	tive S	ecurities Acq	uired,	Disp	osed of, o	r Bene	ficially	Owned				
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities A Disposed Of (5)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)			
						Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		(111501. 4)		
Ordinary Shares			03/06/2	2025		D		33,751	D	(1)	0	D			
Ordinary Shares 03/06/				2025		D		249,246	D	(2)	0	D			
		Table II -	Derivati	ive Se	curities Acqui	ired, D	ispo	sed of, or	Benefi	cially O	wned				

(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities) 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed 5. Number of 6. Date Exercisable and 7. Title and Amount 9. Number of 11. Nature 1. Title of 8. Price of Conversion Derivative Execution Date, Transaction Code (Instr. Derivative Securities Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) Derivative Ownership of Indirect Date of Securities derivative Underlying Derivative Security Security (Instr. 5) or Exercise Price of (Month/Day/Year) Form: Direct (D) (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 3) 8) Acquired (A) Beneficially Ownership or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4) Owned or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4) (Instr. 4) Following Reported Transaction(s) Amount (Instr. 4) Number Expiration Date Code ν (A) (D) Exercisable Title Ontion Ordinary \$2.71 03/06/2025 D 45,046 09/01/2027 09/01/2034 45,046 (3) 0 D (Right to Shares Buy) Stock Option (Right to Ordinary \$4.95 03/06/2025 D 209,425 03/06/2027 03/06/2034 209,425 0 D Shares Buy) Stock Option (Right to Ordinary 03/06/2025 02/22/2023 02/22/2033 22,835 \$9.7 D 22,835 (3) 0 D Shares Buy) Stock Ordinary 03/06/2025 D 02/23/2025 02/23/2032 25,744 0 D \$8.74 25,744 (3) (Right to Shares Buy) Stock Option 77,396 \$8.46 03/06/2025 D 77.396 02/22/2024 02/22/2031 (3) 0 D (Right to Shares Buy) Stock Option Ordinary 12,607 \$4.05 03/06/2025 D 02/26/2023 02/26/2030 12,607 (3) 0 D (Right to

	Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)														
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transac Code (Ir 8)		Deri Sec Acq or D of (I	umber of vative urities uired (A) isposed D) (Instr. and 5)	6. Date Exerc Expiration D (Month/Day/	ate	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)		
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$5.1	03/06/2025		D			24,849	02/15/2021	02/15/2028	Ordinary Shares	24,849	(3)	0	D	
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$7.07	03/06/2025		D			48,579	10/10/2022	10/10/2028	Ordinary Shares	48,579	(3)	0	D	
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$3.45	03/06/2025		D			41,715	02/27/2020	02/27/2027	Ordinary Shares	41,715	(3)	0	D	
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$2.24	03/06/2025		D			23,210	02/13/2019	02/25/2026	Ordinary Shares	23,210	(3)	0	D	

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Represents shares of common stock of Aracdium Lithium plc ("Arcadium") disposed of pursuant to the Transaction Agreement, dated October 9, 2024, by and among Arcadium, Rio Tinto Western Holdings Limited ("Parent") and Rio Tinto BM Subsidiary Limited ("Buyers") (the "Transaction Agreement"). Pursuant to the Transaction Agreement, at the effective time of the transaction contemplated thereby (the "Effective Time"), each share of Arcadium common stock held by the reporting person was converted automatically into the right to receive \$5.85 per share in cash (the "Consideration").
- 2. Pursuant to the Transaction Agreement, at the Effective Time, each Arcadium restricted stock units ("Arcadium RSU") held by the reporting person and granted under the Arcadium Omnibus Incentive Plan was canceled in exchange for restricted stock units with respect to a number of ordinary shares of either Rio Tinto plc or Rio Tinto Limited ("Listed Shares") of equivalent value and with the same terms and conditions as applied to such Arcadium RSU immediately prior to the Effective Time ("Rio Tinto RSUs"). The number of Listed Shares subject to such Rio Tinto RSUs equals one multiplied by an exchange ratio of 0.0920493627351811, which equals the quotient obtained by dividing (i) the Consideration by (ii) the average volume weighted average price per ordinary share of the applicable Listed Share for the 30 consecutive trading day period ending on the last trading day preceding the Effective Time (the "Equity Award Conversion Ratio").
- 3. Pursuant to the Transaction Agreement, at the Effective Time, each award of Arcadium stock options ("Arcadium Options") held by the reporting person and granted under the Arcadium Omnibus Incentive Plan was canceled in exchange for an award of stock options with respect to a number of Listed Shares of equivalent value and with the same terms and conditions as applied to such stock options immediately prior to the Effective Time ("Rio Tinto Options"). The number of Listed Shares subject to each such Rio Tinto Options equals the number of shares of Arcadium common stock subject to the corresponding Arcadium Options immediately prior to the Effective Time multiplied by the Equity Award Conversion Ratio. The exercise price of each such Rio Tinto Option equals the exercise price of the corresponding Arcadium Options divided by the Equity Award Conversion Ratio.

/s/ Sara Ponessa, as attorney-in-03/06/2025 fact

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.